

**SC - 179 of 2023**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 02

Dt. 02.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

The sole (01) Accused Person on CB namely Asma Zulekha is present by filing hazira along with vocalatnama and by a petn , pray for confirmation of bail which was granted by committing magistrate . Copy served .

The prayer of interim Bail stands confirmed .

**Let this case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ [ Re-designated Court ] , Bankura for further proceedings and disposal .**

Fix 29.01.2024 for appearance before the transferee court .

Accused on CB are as before .

The sole (01) accused person ia directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura