

S.C 179 of 2023  
CNR WBBK01-002701-2023

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu**, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 06

Date 04.02.2025

No step is taken by the accused person on bail. Surety to produce the accused person. On the next date.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with one witness namely, Sk Karimul.

In view of the resolution dated 01.02.2025 by the Advocate Bar Association, Bankura no adverse order is passed.

The witness is discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.03.2025 for further examination of P.W 1.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person as before.

Sd/-  
(J.O code WB00870)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura