

S.C 179 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-002701-2023

Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das, (WB00973) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated)
Court, Bankura (In Charge)

Order No 09
Date 28.07.2025

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with one witness namely, Sk Karimul.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld ADJ, Fast Track Court, Bankura is in charge.

Examination of P.W 1 namely, Sk Karimul resumes this day. The witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged. The written complaint and his statement recorded by Magistrate are marked as Exbt P-1/P.W 1 and Exbt P-4/ P.W 1 respectively. His signatures on the written complaint, inquest report (carbon impressioned), seizure list, statement are marked as Exbt P-1(1)/P.W1, Exbt P-2(1)/P.W1, Exbt P-3(1)/P.W1, Exbt P-3(2)/P.W1, Exbt P-4(1)/P.W1 respectively.

No other witness today.

Fix 10.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 2.

Fix 11.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 3.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons as before.