

S.C 179 of 2023
CNR WBBK01-002701-2023

Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,
Bankura

Order No 11
Date 11.11.2025

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with one witness namely, Sk Khurshed Ali.

The witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W 3.

No other witness today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 4.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 5.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 6.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused as before.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00870)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura